

Article Submission to Indian Journal of Forensic Medicine and Toxicology

Indian Journal of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology <editor.ijfmt@gmail.com> To: maftuchah rochmanti <maftuchah-r@fk.unair.ac.id> Mon, Dec 28, 2020 at 12:20 PM

Find an enclosed soft copy of the acceptance letter as attachment. With warm regards Yours sincerely

Prof R K Sharma Editor, Indian Journal of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology Former Head , Department of Forensic Medicine, A I I M S , New Delhi http://medicopublication.com/index.php/ijfmt/index www.ijfmt.com

Address for Correspondence

Dr R K Sharma Editor, IJFMT Institute of Medico-legal Publications Logix Office Tower, Unit No. 1704, Logix City Centre Mall Sector- 32, Noida - 201 301 (Uttar Pradesh)

http://medicopublication.com/index.php/ijfmt/index

[Quoted text hidden]

Rafida Sofi Kamila_24 Dec 2020.pdf



Indian Journal of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology

Institute of Medico-Legal Publications

Unit No.1704, Logix Office Tower, Sector-32, Noida-201301 (Uttar Pradesh) India • Tel.: 0120-4294015 Mobile: +91-9971888542 • Email: editor.ijfmt@gmail.com • Website: www.imlp.in

No5199/IJFMT/2020

28-12-2020

To, Rafida Sofi Kamila Student, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga, Surabaya – Indonesia 60131

Dear author/s

I have pleasure to inform you that your following Original Article has been accepted for publication in Indian Journal of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology

Appropriate Antibiotic Use for Community-Acquired Pneumonia in Inpatient Settings and Its Impact on 30days Readmission and Mortality Rate

Rafida Sofi Kamila¹, Maftuchah Rochmanti², Arief Bakhtiar³

 ¹ Student, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga, Surabaya – Indonesia 60131.
² Lecturer, Department of Pharmacology and Therapeutics, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga, Surabaya 60131 - Indonesia

³ Lecturer, Department of Pulmonology and Respiratory Medicine, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga, Surabaya 60131 – Indonesia

*Corresponding Author: Department of Pharmacology and Therapeutics, Faculty of Medicine, Universitas Airlangga. Jalan Prof. Dr. Moestopo no 47, Surabaya, Indonesia. Telephone 031-5020251, e-mail: maftuchah-r@fk.unair.ac.id

It will be published in Vol no. 15 issue no. 1 January 2021. It is further mentioned for your information that our journal is a double-blind peer reviewed indexed international journal. It is covered by Index Copernicus (Poland), Indian Citation index, Google Scholar, CINAHL, EBSCOhost (USA), EMBASE (Scopus) and many other international databases.. The Journal is index with Scopus and fulfills MCI Criteria as per MCI circular dated 12/02/2020

With regards

Yours sincerely

Dr R K Sharma Editor